

GROSSE POINTE PARK DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

ADMINISTRATION (313) 822-4416 FAX (313) – 822-4577

James A. Bostock, Director

 $publics a {\it fety} @grossepoint epark.org$

The Michigan Fire Prevention Network & The City of Grosse Pointe Park Dept of Public Safety-Fire Prevention Division have partnered up to offer FREE 10-year battery life Carbon Monoxide and Photoelectric Smoke Alarms.

This program is for residents without ANY working alarms, alarms older than 10+ years or those who wish to have their non-hardwired Smoke and Carbon Monoxide Alarms inspected and replaced with a 10-year Smoke Alarm or Carbon Monoxide Detector.

To schedule an installation, please contact the department secretary at <u>313 822-4416</u>. A short survey is included with each installation to keep this completely free program running through Fire Safety Grant Funding.

Remember, a working Smoke and Carbon Monoxide alarm should be outside your sleeping areas, as well as on every level of your home!

